

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6494/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 17/10/2008 in LPA No. 26/1999 of The  
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

KOLLI SATYANARAYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VALLURIPALLI KESAVA RAO CHOWDARY & ORS.  
(With prayer for interim relief )

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Respondent nos. 2 to 4 to file counter affidavit within four weeks.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that respondent no. 1  
has died, take steps for substitution of legal representatives within four  
weeks.

List again on 10th September, 2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)

Registrar