

ITEM NO.MM-8B

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 1 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6494/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 17/10/2008 in LPA No. 26/1999  
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

KOLLI SATYANARAYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VALLURIPALLI KESAVA RAO CHOWDARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and status quo)

Date: 18/08/2009 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner/(s)

Applicant

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.  
Mr. Suyodhan Byrapaneni, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. P. Radha Rani, Adv.  
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List this application on 24th August, 2009  
alongwith the paperbook of the SLP.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master