

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6494/2009

KOLLI SATYANARAYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VALLURIPALLI KESAVA RAO CHOWDARY(D)&ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 15/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Bharat J Joshi, Adv.
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per law there is no necessity to grant permission or time to file an application for bringing on record the legal heirs of deceased litigant. In any case, granting of such time may not change the limitation for bringing on record the legal heirs on record. The fact regarding change in status of respondent No.1 is on record at least since April, 2011 as it is disclosed in record of proceeding dated 6.4.2011. Today the ld. Advocate for the petitioner wants four more weeks to file an application to bring on record the legal heirs of deceased respondent No.1. As aforesaid, there is no need to permit or to grant time for filing such application.

Item No.13

Matter be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers after 15.1.2012 either for adjudication of application, if any filed for bringing on record the legal heirs of deceased

respondent no.1 or for abatement against deceased respondent

No.1.

(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj