

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6494/2009

KOLLI SATYANARAYANA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VALLURIPALLI KESAVA RAO CHOWDARY(D)&ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,substitution and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 27/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Filza Moonis, Adv.
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has undertaken to rectify the defects pointed out in the application for substitution of legal representatives of deceased petitioner by next date. Three weeks' time is granted as final chance.

Similarly, it appears that respondent No.1 has also passed away pending proceedings before the High Court itself and his legal representatives were already brought on record before the High Court itself and accordingly these legal representatives have been already added as a party in the petition itself. Accordingly, an application for dispensing with the application for bringing the substitution

-2-

Item No.16

application on record has been moved but an objection seems to have been raised by the registry that no proper application for substitution has been placed on record. Registry to examine as to whether in the light of the facts stated above, it is necessary to move an application for substitution as legal representatives were already on record before the High Court itself. Necessary report be placed before this Court by next date.

List again on 25.9.2013.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |