

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6494/2009

KOLLI SATYANARAYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VALLURIPALLI KESAVA RAO CHOWDARY(D)&ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,substitution and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 25/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Filza Moonis, Adv.
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perusal of the office report indicates that two steps were required to be taken in the present matter by the ld. Counsel for the petitioner

a) Steps for substitution of legal representatives of deceased petitioner on record.

It appears that on 4.9.2013 necessary steps has been taken by the ld. Counsel for the petitioner giving the details of the legal representatives of deceased petitioner to be brought on record. Defects in that application seems to have been cured. IA to be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary order/directions.

-2-

Item No.6

b) Office report indicates that on 7.8.2009 the ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed an affidavit wherein it is affirmed that deceased respondent No.1 is already represented by respondent Nos. 2 to 4 on record and further sought permission of the Court for dispensing with the requirements of filing the usual application for substitution. Registry to process the same for being placed before the ld. Registrar in office for necessary order/directions as per rules.

List again on 1.11.2013.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | REGISTRAR |

hj