

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.8

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1013/2014

KOLLI SATYANARAYANA (SINCE DEAD) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

V. KESAVA RAO CHOWDARY (D) BY LRS.. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 127100/2018-Application for substitution)
(IA No. 127102/2018-c/delay in filing substitution appln.)
(IA No.140381/2018-setting aside an abatement)

Date : 03-12-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, AOR
Ms. Filza Moonis, Adv.
Mr. B.Suyodhan, Adv.
Mr. Bharat J.Joshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sridhar Poaraju, Adv.
Ms. Sindoor Vnl, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the application for substitution of Lrs. of deceased sole respondent is condoned subject to payment of costs of Rs. 10,000/- to be deposited with the Supreme Court Employees Welfare Association within four weeks from today..

The application for substituting the names of Lrs. of respondent No. 4 is allowed . Cause-title be amended accordingly.

(SHASHI SAREEN)
AR CUM PS

(HARI SWAROOP PARASHER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR