

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 1013/2014

KOLLI SATYANARAYANA (SINCE DEAD) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

V. KESAVA RAO CHOWDARY (D) BY LRS.. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-01-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms.Filza Moonis,Adv.  
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms.G.Ushasri,Ad.  
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, AOR  
Mr.Sindhoo VNL,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall file the spare copies of petition within two weeks for issuance of notice to the respondent Nos.4(i) to 4(iii).

List the matter again on 27.02.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL  
Registrar

SB