

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

Civil Appeal No(s). 1013/2014

KOLLI SATYANARAYANA (SINCE DEAD) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

V. KESAVA RAO CHOWDARY (D) BY LRS.. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 29-07-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Filza Moonis, Adv.  
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, AORFor Respondent(s)  
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR  
  
Mr. Sridhar Potaaraj, Adv.  
Ms. Shiwani Tushir, Adv.  
Mr. G. Ushasri, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ministry of Law and Justice reported that notice is to be sent directly to "Process Forward International, 633, Yesler Way, Seattle, WA 98104, USA. Hence, Ld. Counsel for appellant shall within a period of four weeks take appropriate steps in respect of respondent Nos. 4(i) to 4(iii) who are resident of U.S.A.

List again on 29.11.2019.

SURINDER S. RATHI  
Registrar