

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.1013/2014

KOLLI SATYANARAYANA (SINCE DEAD) BY LRS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

V. KESAVA RAO CHOWDARY (D) BY LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 27-02-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, AOR
Mr. Suyodhan Byrapaneni, Adv.
Ms. Filza Moonis, Adv.
Mr. Bharat J. Joshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, AOR
Ms. Shweta Parihar, Adv.
Ms. Shiwani Tushir, Adv.
Ms. G. Ushasri, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Thulasi Menon, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not to be listed before the Bench of which one of us (N.V. Ramana...J) is a Member.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR