

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.13

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1013/2014

KOLLI SATYANARAYANA (DEAD) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VALURIPALLI KESAVA RAO CHOWDARY (DEAD) BY LRS.
& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-09-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. C. Nageswara Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Byrapaneni Suyodhan, Adv.
Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, AOR
Ms. Shiwani Tushir, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS

(Anju Kapoor)
Court Master